10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

Position

Mountain House General
Manager

Official

Executive Officer

Executive Director

Mountain House Public Works
Director

Economic Development
Director
Executive Director

Executive Director

Principal Program Manager
Planning Director
Mountain House Admin
Services Director
Conservation Planner
Deputy Executive Director

Executive Director

Airport Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Other Positions Held

Executive, Professional
Level Il

Clinical Manager

Special District

Mountain House Community
Services District

City/County Association of
Governments of San Mateo
County

Santa Clara Valley Habitat
Agency
March Joint Powers Authority

Mountain House Community
Services District

Tuolumne County Economic
Development Authority

Gateway Cities Council of
Governments

Southern California
Intergovernmental Training
and Develop Center

Santa Clara Valley Habitat
Agency

March Joint Powers Authority

Mountain House Community
Services District

Santa Clara Valley Habitat
Agency

Gateway Cities Council of
Governments

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

March Joint Powers Authority

Mountain Counties Emergency
Medical Services Agency

Fresno-Madera Agency On
Aging

Department

Mountain House

Finance

Santa Clara Valley
Habitat Agency

Executive

Mountain House

Economic
Development Authority

Administration

Administration

Santa Clara Valley
Habitat Agency

Planning

Mountain House
Santa Clara Valley
Habitat Agency
Administration

Administration

Airport

Administration

Administration

Total Wages Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$227,014 $82,558
$213,940 $41,709
$210,940 $0
$203,053 $34,432
$195,904 $71,250
$166,499 $59,072
$159,000 $0
$153,343 $27,214
$148,850 $0
$148,789 $28,840
$148,069 $33,375
$143,000 $0
$138,693 $0
$137,749 $20,992
$136,499 $27,464
$131,480 $29,094
$126,883 $82,759



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.
31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

Executive Director

General Manager

Economic & Community Dev.

Manager
Chief Fiscal Officer

Deputy Director

Deputy Sheriff Il

Fire Chief

Fire Captain (Shift)

Director of Training

Management Analyst

Trauma Coordinator

General Manager
Executive Director

Mountain House Engineer V
Mountain House Deputy
Secretary Of The Board

Fire Captain (Shift)

Operations Manager

Maint. Division Manager

Mountain House Engineer IV

Quality Improvement
Coordinator

Madera County Economic
Development Commission

Twain Harte Community
Services District

March Joint Powers Authority

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Mountain House Community
Services District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Southern California
Intergovernmental Training
and Develop Center

Santa Clara Valley Habitat
Agency

Mountain Counties Emergency

Medical Services Agency
Heber Public Utility District
Area 4 Agency on Aging

Mountain House Community
Services District

Mountain House Community
Services District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

March Joint Powers Authority

Mountain House Community
Services District

Administration

Administration

Executive

Fiscal

Workforce Operations

Sheriff-Mountain
House
Fire

Fire

Administration

Santa Clara Valley
Habitat Agency
Coordinators

Administration
Administration

Mountain House

Mountain House

Fire

Water/Sewer/Park

Maintenance

Mountain House

$123,694

$116,730

$114,475

$113,302

$111,570

$108,725

$107,350

$106,923

$106,583

$106,190

$105,988

$105,550
$103,257
$103,033

$103,019

$101,829

$100,258

$98,878
$95,562

$35,484

$42,556

$25,369

$17,508

$18,124

$85,706

$38,319

$34,797

$18,563

$0

$23,068

$25,215
$4,930
$49,652

$23,472

$35,046

$33,464

$23,413
$29,305



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.
48.

49.

50.
51.
52.

53.

54.

55.

Utility Operator Il

Deputy Director

Mountain House Operations &
Maintenance Supervisor

Wib Coordinator

Director Of Finance

Accounting Manager

Finance Officer
Administrator/Sp. Asst. To The
Board

Data Systems

Environmental Services Analyst
Il

Admin./Property Service Mgr.
Deputy Sheriff Il

Supervisor

Finance Manager
Assistant Director
Fire Captain (Shift)

Leadman

Assoc B & E Specialist

Utility Operator |

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Mountain Counties Emergency
Medical Services Agency

Mountain House Community
Services District

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Fresno-Madera Agency On
Aging

Southern California
Intergovernmental Training
and Develop Center

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Gateway Cities Council of
Governments

Mountain Counties Emergency
Medical Services Agency

South Bay Cities Council of
Governments

March Joint Powers Authority

Mountain House Community
Services District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

March Joint Powers Authority
Area 4 Agency on Aging

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Water/Sewer/Park

Administration

Mountain House

Workforce Operations

Administration

Administration

Administration
Administration
Coordinators
Administration
Administration
Sheriff-Mountain
House

Administration

Finance
Program Contracts

Fire

Maintenance

Workforce Operations

Water/Sewer/Park

$95,519

$95.316

$94,818

$93,386

$92,883

$90,557

$89,842

$89,403

$87,826

$86,800

$85,554
$85,522

$84,931

$83,482
$82,720
$81,967

$81,497

$81,362

$80,032

$40,025

$31,522

$40,456

$16,047

$62,273

$15,705

$38,227

$0

$19,333

$6,000

$21,943
$45,510

$6,196

$17,762
$4,630
$22,605

$4,086

$14,715

$38,163



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.
63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.
69.

70.

71.

72.

73.
74.

Utility Operator |

Operations Manager

District Manager

Assoc B & E Specialist

Supervisor

Executive Director

Senior Program Manager

Program/Operations Manager

Assoc B & E Specialist

Mountain House Engineer I

Program Coordinator/Trainer

Worker 3

Direct Services Admin

Environmental Services Analyst
11

Financial Services Assistant Executive Secretary
Executive Director

Chief Operator

Fiscal Administrator

Customer Services
Representative

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Redwood Coast Energy
Authority

Bel Marin Keys Community
Services District

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Redwood Coast Energy
Authority

Area 4 Agency on Aging

Fresno-Madera Agency On
Aging

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Mountain House Community
Services District

Southern California
Intergovernmental Training
and Develop Center

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Area 4 Agency on Aging

South Bay Cities Council of
Governments

Mountain Counties Emergency
Medical Services Agency

Redwood Region Economic
Development Commission

Heber Public Utility District

Area 4 Agency on Aging

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Water/Sewer/Park
Administration
Administration
Department
Workforce Operations
Maintenance

Administration

Program Contracts

Administration

Workforce Operations

Mountain House

Administration

Maintenance

Program Contracts

Administration
Administrative Support
Administration

Water, Wastewater &
Parks

Fiscal Operations

Administration

$78,181

$77,302

$77,136

$76,234

$75,247

$75,191

$74,622
$74,281

$74,243

$73,592

$73,411

$73,257

$72,874
$72,820

$72,150

$72,000

$71,489

$71,094
$71,071

$34,647

$2,304

$4,800

$14,148

$4,618

$14,553

$4,130
$45,466

$13,917

$35.277

$4,402

$4,202

$3,310
$6,000

$16,758

$5,580

$35,033

$3,322
$9,388



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.
81.

82.
83.
84.

85.

86.

87.
88.

89.

90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.

96.

Assoc B & E Specialist

CEO

X111 Managerial / Professional Professional Level |

Level |

Water Lead Operator
Finance Manager
Operator

Administrative Manager

Strategic Planning Asst.
Controller

Assoc B & E Specialist

Senior Project Manager

Mountain House-
Administrative Analyst

Accounting Technician

Mountain House Engineer |

Executive Director

Wastewater Lead Operator

Board Secretary

Executive Assistant
Dietitian
Nutrition Services Manager

Mountain House

Inspector/Code Enforcement

Utility Operator Il

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Sierra Economic Development
Corporation

City/County Association of
Governments of San Mateo
County

Heber Public Utility District
Heber Public Utility District
Heber Public Utility District

Fresno-Madera Agency On
Aging

Area 4 Agency on Aging
Area 4 Agency on Aging

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

South Bay Cities Council of
Governments

Mountain House Community
Services District

March Joint Powers Authority

Mountain House Community
Services District

Planning and Service Area Il
Area Agency On Aging

Heber Public Utility District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

March Joint Powers Authority
Area 4 Agency on Aging
Area 4 Agency on Aging

Mountain House Community
Services District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Workforce Operations

Administration

Finance

Water.
Administration
Water

Administration

Program Contracts

Fiscal Operations

Workforce Operations

Administration

Mountain House

Finance

Mountain House

Administration

Wastewater

Administration

Administration
Program Contracts
Program Contracts

Mountain House

Water/Sewer/Park

$71,062

$70,619

$70,033

$69,896

$69,341

$68,832
$68,196

$67,882
$67,252
$66,970

$66,615

$65,768

$65,472
$65,466

$64,740

$63,671
$63,266

$63,114
$63,091
$62,903
$62,570

$62,486

$8,651

$0

$16,241

$19,276

$29,409

$32,516
$42,109

$3,407
$3,068
$13,021

$4,500

$20,765

$20,017
$26,380

$16,521

$33,278
$5,277

$19,632

$5,589
$14,807
$36,905

$29,124



97.

98.

99.

100.

Assoc B & E Specialist

Assoc B & E Specialist

Environmental Services Analyst
I

Environmental Services Analyst
I

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

Golden Sierra Job Training
Agency

South Bay Cities Council of
Governments

South Bay Cities Council of
Governments

Workforce Operations

Workforce Operations

Administration

Administration

$62,337

$61,276

$61,058

$60,649

$7,650

$3,903

$6,000

$6,000



