	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Mountain House General Manager		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$227,014	\$82,558
2.	Official	Executive, Professional Level III	City/County Association of Governments of San Mateo County	Finance	\$213,940	\$41,709
3.	Executive Officer		Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	\$210,940	\$0
4.	Executive Director		March Joint Powers Authority	Executive	\$203,053	\$34,432
5.	Mountain House Public Works Director		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$195,904	\$71,250
6.	Economic Development Director		Tuolumne County Economic Development Authority	Economic Development Authority	\$166,499	\$59,072
7.	Executive Director		Gateway Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$159,000	\$0
8.	Executive Director		Southern California Intergovernmental Training and Develop Center	Administration	\$153,343	\$27,214
9.	Principal Program Manager		Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	\$148,850	\$0
10.	Planning Director		March Joint Powers Authority	Planning	\$148,789	\$28,840
11.	Mountain House Admin Services Director		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$148,069	\$33,375
12.	Conservation Planner		Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	\$143,000	\$0
13.	Deputy Executive Director		Gateway Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$138,693	\$0
14.	Executive Director		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Administration	\$137,749	\$20,992
15.	Airport Director		March Joint Powers Authority	Airport	\$136,499	\$27,464
16.	Executive Director		Mountain Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency	Administration	\$131,480	\$29,094
17.	Executive Director	Clinical Manager	Fresno-Madera Agency On Aging	Administration	\$126,883	\$82,759

18.	Executive Director		Madera County Economic Development Commission	Administration	\$123,694	\$35,484
19.	General Manager		Twain Harte Community Services District	Administration	\$116,730	\$42,556
20.	Economic & Community Dev. Manager		March Joint Powers Authority	Executive	\$114,475	\$25,369
21.	Chief Fiscal Officer		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Fiscal	\$113,302	\$17,508
22.	Deputy Director		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$111,570	\$18,124
23.	Deputy Sheriff II		Mountain House Community Services District	Sheriff-Mountain House	\$108,725	\$85,706
24.	Fire Chief		Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$107,350	\$38,319
25.	Fire Captain (Shift)		Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$106,923	\$34,797
26.	Director of Training		Southern California Intergovernmental Training and Develop Center	Administration	\$106,583	\$18,563
27.	Management Analyst		Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	\$106,190	\$0
28.	Trauma Coordinator	Quality Improvement Coordinator	Mountain Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency	Coordinators	\$105,988	\$23,068
29.	General Manager		Heber Public Utility District	Administration	\$105,550	\$25,215
30.	Executive Director		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Administration	\$103,257	\$4,930
31.	Mountain House Engineer V		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$103,033	\$49,652
32.	Mountain House Deputy Secretary Of The Board		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$103,019	\$23,472
33.	Fire Captain (Shift)		Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$101,829	\$35,046
34.	Operations Manager		Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$100,258	\$33,464
35.	Maint. Division Manager		March Joint Powers Authority	Maintenance	\$98,878	\$23,413
36.	Mountain House Engineer IV		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$95,562	\$29,305

37.	Utility Operator II	Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$95,519	\$40,025
38.	Deputy Director	Mountain Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency	Administration	\$95,316	\$31,522
39.	Mountain House Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$94,818	\$40,456
40.	Wib Coordinator	Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$93,386	\$16,047
41.	Director Of Finance	Fresno-Madera Agency On Aging	Administration	\$92,883	\$62,273
42.	Accounting Manager	Southern California Intergovernmental Training and Develop Center	Administration	\$90,557	\$15,705
43.	Finance Officer	Twain Harte Community Services District	Administration	\$89,842	\$38,227
44.	Administrator/Sp. Asst. To The Board	Gateway Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$89,403	\$0
45.	Data Systems	Mountain Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency	Coordinators	\$87,826	\$19,333
46.	Environmental Services Analyst III	South Bay Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$86,800	\$6,000
47.	Admin./Property Service Mgr.	March Joint Powers Authority	Administration	\$85,554	\$21,943
48.	Deputy Sheriff II	Mountain House Community Services District	Sheriff-Mountain House	\$85,522	\$45,510
49.	Supervisor	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$84,931	\$6,196
50.	Finance Manager	March Joint Powers Authority	Finance	\$83,482	\$17,762
51.	Assistant Director	Area 4 Agency on Aging	Program Contracts	\$82,720	\$4,630
52.	Fire Captain (Shift)	Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$81,967	\$22,605
53.	Leadman	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$81,497	\$4,086
54.	Assoc B & E Specialist	Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$81,362	\$14,715
55.	Utility Operator I	Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$80,032	\$38,163

56.	Utility Operator I		Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$78,181	\$34,647
57.	Operations Manager		Redwood Coast Energy Authority	Administration	\$77,302	\$2,304
58.	District Manager		Bel Marin Keys Community Services District	Administration Department	\$77,136	\$4,800
59.	Assoc B & E Specialist		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$76,234	\$14,148
60.	Supervisor		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$75,247	\$4,618
61.	Executive Director		Redwood Coast Energy Authority	Administration	\$75,191	\$14,553
62.	Senior Program Manager		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Program Contracts	\$74,622	\$4,130
63.	Program/Operations Manager		Fresno-Madera Agency On Aging	Administration	\$74,281	\$45,466
64.	Assoc B & E Specialist		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$74,243	\$13,917
65.	Mountain House Engineer II		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$73,592	\$35,277
66.	Program Coordinator/Trainer		Southern California Intergovernmental Training and Develop Center	Administration	\$73,411	\$4,402
67.	Worker 3		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$73,257	\$4,202
68.	Direct Services Admin		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Program Contracts	\$72,874	\$3,310
69.	Environmental Services Analyst		South Bay Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$72,820	\$6,000
70.	Financial Services Assistant	Executive Secretary	Mountain Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency	Administrative Support	\$72,150	\$16,758
71.	Executive Director		Redwood Region Economic Development Commission	Administration	\$72,000	\$5,580
72.	Chief Operator		Heber Public Utility District	Water, Wastewater & Parks	\$71,489	\$35,033
73.	Fiscal Administrator		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Fiscal Operations	\$71,094	\$3,322
74.	Customer Services Representative		Twain Harte Community Services District	Administration	\$71,071	\$9,388

75.	Assoc B & E Specialist		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$71,062	\$8,651
76.	CEO		Sierra Economic Development Corporation	Administration	\$70,619	\$0
77.	X111 Managerial / Professional Level I	Professional Level I	City/County Association of Governments of San Mateo County	Finance	\$70,033	\$16,241
78.	Water Lead Operator		Heber Public Utility District	Water.	\$69,896	\$19,276
79.	Finance Manager		Heber Public Utility District	Administration	\$69,341	\$29,409
80.	Operator		Heber Public Utility District	Water	\$68,832	\$32,516
81.	Administrative Manager		Fresno-Madera Agency On Aging	Administration	\$68,196	\$42,109
82.	Strategic Planning Asst.		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Program Contracts	\$67,882	\$3,407
83.	Controller		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Fiscal Operations	\$67,252	\$3,068
84.	Assoc B & E Specialist		Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$66,970	\$13,021
85.	Senior Project Manager		South Bay Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$66,615	\$4,500
86.	Mountain House- Administrative Analyst		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$65,768	\$20,765
87.	Accounting Technician		March Joint Powers Authority	Finance	\$65,472	\$20,017
88.	Mountain House Engineer I		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$65,466	\$26,380
89.	Executive Director		Planning and Service Area II Area Agency On Aging	Administration	\$64,740	\$16,521
90.	Wastewater Lead Operator		Heber Public Utility District	Wastewater	\$63,671	\$33,278
91.	Board Secretary		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$63,266	\$5,277
92.	Executive Assistant		March Joint Powers Authority	Administration	\$63,114	\$19,632
93.	Dietitian		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Program Contracts	\$63,091	\$5,589
94.	Nutrition Services Manager		Area 4 Agency on Aging	Program Contracts	\$62,903	\$14,807
95.	Mountain House Inspector/Code Enforcement		Mountain House Community Services District	Mountain House	\$62,570	\$36,905
96.	Utility Operator II		Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$62,486	\$29,124

97.	Assoc B & E Specialist	Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$62,337	\$7,650
98.	Assoc B & E Specialist	Golden Sierra Job Training Agency	Workforce Operations	\$61,276	\$3,903
99.	Environmental Services Analyst II	South Bay Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$61,058	\$6,000
100.	Environmental Services Analyst II	South Bay Cities Council of Governments	Administration	\$60,649	\$6,000